[62] As a result the following orders are made. 

[63] The applicant, Jason Rangitakatu, is to be reinstated to his former position of 

Production Manager at Cloudy Bay Seafood Limited.   

[64] Cloudy Bay Seafood Limited, is also to pay Mr Rangitakatu, the following: 

i. $7,263.50 (seven thousand, two hundred and sixty three dollars and fifty 

cents) gross as recompense for wages lost as a result of the dismissal; 

and 

ii. A further $6,000.00 (six thousand) gross as recompense of the bonus he 

would have received had be remained employed at CBSL; and 

iii. A further $5,000.00 (five thousand dollars) as compensation for